

Molina Healthcare of Michigan, Inc.
Prior Authorization Code Updates for Second Quarter, 2026

Molina is updating its Prior Authorization (PA) Code Lookup Tool for April 1, 2026. This is notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan. The process for obtaining prior authorization **has not** changed. Please complete the Prior Authorization/ Service Request Form with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. Molina's Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare website at:

<https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/mi/medicaid/PriorAuthorization/PA.aspx>

Services that require a prior authorization are easily searchable within the PA Code Lookup Tool.

Service Category	Update Type	Codes	LOB(s)
Healthcare Administered Drugs	Deleted/Invalid Codes	S0189	All
Healthcare Administered Drugs	Remove (PA)	J1460, J1560, 90281	All
Healthcare Administered Drugs	Deleted/Invalid Codes	C9173	All
Healthcare Administered Drugs	Add (PA)	J1572	All
Hyperbaric and Wound Care	Add (PA)	Q4415, Q4416, Q4417, Q4402, Q4403, Q4404, Q4405, Q4406, Q4407, Q4408, Q4410, Q4398, Q4399, Q4414, Q4412, Q4411, Q4409, Q4413, Q4400, Q4401	All
Hyperbaric and Wound Care	PA Update	Q4116, Q4122, Q4128	All No PA required when associated with breast reconstruction related to breast cancer diagnosis.
Physical, Occupational, and Speech Therapy	Prior Auth after X units	97530	Medicare Code added to list of codes subject to PT/OT/ST PA requirements: PA required after initial 12 visits of PT/OT/ST per calendar year.
Imaging & Special Tests	Add (PA)	70472, 70473	Medicaid
Imaging & Special Tests	Add (PA)	75577	All